

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS& IS NOT AUTHORIZED ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

co	508 CR 4568 NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Winnsboro, 75494						
А.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:						
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Derobic Treatment	Unknown					
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	🛛 Unknown					
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: <u>back pasture</u>	Unknown					
	(4) Installer:	 💹 Unknown					
	(5) Approximate Age:	🔄 Unknown					
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:						
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? Yes No If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: contract expiration date: Rainlenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-standard" on-site sewer facilities.)						
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes X No					
•	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes X No					
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS: (1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSSF was installed maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information						
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.						
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer facility transferred to the buyer.						
(TAR-	1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer and Seller and Seller	Page t of 2					
	Country Cain Agency 506 S Main St Winnsboro, TX 75494 (9033542-9987 Fax: (903)342-9987 Suzanne Rogsdale	Krrk Houser					

Produced with ZipFarm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 - 9999, 29L0993, 0011

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- <u>saving devices</u>	Usage (gal/day) with water- <u>saving devices</u>
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	2 <b>2</b> 5 300	180 240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	450 525	360 420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'i bedroom)	225 75	180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

<u>3/11/12</u> Date ë of Seller

Signature of Seller

Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION
ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS
AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

COPPORTLATY			EAD-BASED PAIN FEDERAL LAW	NI HAZAR	DS		
CONCERNIN	G THE PROPERTY AT	508 C	3 4568	82	Winnsboro		
			(Street Address an		111111111111		
residential based pa may pro- behavioral seller of based pa known lea prior to pu NOTICE: 1 B. SELLER'S 1. PRESE	<ul> <li>A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase."</li> <li>NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required by federal law.</li> <li>SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:         <ol> <li>PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only):</li> </ol> </li> </ul>						
(a)	Known lead-based paint and/or	lead-based paint h	azards are present in the	e Property (exp	olain):		
Ъ (b)	Seller has no actual knowledge	of lead-based pain	and/or lead-based pain	t hazards in th	e Property.		
2. RECOR	RDS AND REPORTS AVAILABL Seller has provided the purch	E TO SELLER (che	eck one box only):	ootte portaleli	in the load based mater		
	and/or lead-based paint hazards	s in the Property (lis	it documents):	ous penann	ig to lead-based paint		
<ul> <li>I. Buy lead</li> <li>I. Buy lead</li> <li>2. With sele continuon</li> <li>BUYER'S A</li> <li>I. Buya</li> <li>2. Buya</li> <li>E. BROKERS'</li> <li>(a) provide addendum; records and provide Buy addendum f</li> </ul>	RIGHTS (check one box only): er waives the opportunity to o l-based paint or lead-based pain in ten days after the effective cted by Buyer. If lead-based ract by giving Seller written no ey will be refunded to Buyer. ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check ap ar has received the pamphlet Pro ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broke a Buyer with the federally (c) disclose any known lead- d reports to Buyer pertaining yer a period of up to 10 day. for at least 3 years following the TION OF ACCURACY: The t knowledge, that the information	thazards. date of this conti- paint or lead-base otice within 14 day opticable boxes): rmation listed above otect Your Family fi- ers have informed approved pamph based paint and/or to lead-based pais to lead-based pais to have the Pro- sale. Brokers are a following persons	ract, Buyer may have t sed paint hazards are ys after the effective da re. Seller of Seller's oblig filet on lead poisonin r lead-based paint haza int and/or lead-based operty inspected; and ( ware of their responsibil have reviewed the info	the Property is present, Buy ate of this con add of this con gations under ng prevention ards in the Pr paint hazards f) retain a co ity to ensure c	42 U.S.C. 4852d to: (b) complete this roperty; (d) deliver all in the Property; (e) ompleted copy of this ompleted.		
			VIII		3/11/13		
Buyer		Date	Seiler/	C	Date		
Buyer		Date	Seller	2 11	Date		
Other Broker	- Marea iliti		Listing Broker Sue Ragsdale	godd	- 71912 Date		

The form of this addenction has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

## (TAR-1906) 10-10-11

## TREC No. OP-L

Horted Country Cain Agency 506 S Main St Wintsharo, UX 75494 Strange Ragidale Phone (1001)112-988/ 1x (1001)112-988/ 1x (1001)112-988/ Froduced with ZpForm9 by zipliogra (18070 Friden Mile Road, Frider Mildingan 48026, www.zpLogin.com

10-10-11